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Competition Sponsor: i

AHA Recognition Show/Recording Number: 191314530 - 191314531 & 191314532

The Arabian Horse Association is a major equine
association serving members in the United
States and Canado. It registers and maintains
a database of more than one million Arabian,
Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses and
administers more than §3 million in annual
prize money. AHA produces championship
events, recognizes over 500 Arabian horse
shows and distance rides annually and provides
activities and programs that promote breeding
and ownership. For information about Arabian,
Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses, call
303-696-4500, e-mail info@ArabianHorses.org
or visit ArabianHorses.org.

o ATHA Poough your local clud fort
e following greaf member benet %

= Subscription Arabian Horse Life magazine

* Reduced rate for competition privileges across
a variety of disciplines for local, regional and
national AHA-approved shows and rides

* Peace of mind with 1 million in personal
liability insurance through Equisure ARABIAN

* Preferred rates on horse registrations and
transfers

* Preferred rates on ArabDataSource, the world’s largest online Arabian horse resource

- = The judges & Stewards Commissioner
* No annual fee, low interest rate Bank of America affinity credit card '_*;:5;‘;"‘; e
vt 2 2 . a2 . judges’ and stewards’ conduct when
* Numerous opportunities to participate in award recognition and prize money programs filed by exhibitors, show officials,
AHA members or others, and when

* Show circuits for AHA members at local, regional and national levels e e

comments, compliments, questions,
Ann Knoop, Director, 9300 LAHRING RD., GAINES, M| 48436 T e i e
Contact your local club: Wiite: Judges & Stewards
Commissioner, PO Box 440949, Aurora,
CO 80044-0949; (303) 696-4537.

MARKEL

R i,
atdeam  ARC A Marroft il

AWARDS RECOGNITION CONCEPTS

Arabian Horse Association 10805 East Bethany Drive Aurora, CO 80014 303.696.4500 303.696.4599 fax ArabianHorses.org
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Session 1
101 1076 A
102 1075 B
103 976 C
104 875 A
105 874 B
106 1079 C
107 1078 A
108 661 A
109 235 A
110 033 B
111 1636 C
112 908 A
113 1168 B
114 734 C
115 2152 A

2019 REGION 13 CHAMPIONSHIPS
TENTATIVE CLASSES & CALL JUDGING ASSIGNMENTS

Judges: A-Elizabeth Bentley; B-Vicki Humphrey; C-Lisa Jo White
Thursday, June 20, 2019 — 8 A.M.

$Arabian Yearling Fillies

$Arabian Yearling Colts/Geldings

Arabian Fillies Breeding - Two Year Olds
Arabian Geldings - Two Year Olds

Arabian Colts - Two Year Olds

$HA/AA Yearling Fillies

$HA/AA Yearling Colts/Geldings

HA/AA Reining Open

$Arabian Reining Junior Horse

AR/HA/AA Reining Seat Equitation JTR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 13 & Un
AR/HA/AA W/J Western Equitation — 10 & Under
Arabian Country English Pleasure Select AATR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open

HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR 13 & Un

Thursday, June 20, 2019 — Session 2

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

172
2107
750
2136
1170
316
1172
2113
194
896
2146
952

>TOW>TOWW>TPOWW>O0OW

Arabian Ladies Side Saddle E/W ATR

Arabian English Pleasure JOTR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 14-18

HA/AA Western Pleasure Select AATR
Arabian English Show Hack Open

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Select AATR
Arabian Country English Pleasure JOTR 14-18
$Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR 40 & Over
Arabian W/T Country English Pleasure 10 & Un
HA/AA English Pleasure JTR

AR/HA/AA Western Horsemanship JTR

Thursday, June 20, 2019 - Session 3

TBA

128 541
129 2173
130 2123
131 501
132 157
133 760
134 76
135 606
136 637
137 294
138 103
139 2195

OO0 >>0wW

HA/AA Country English Pleasure - Open
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR 14 -18
$Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR 19-39
HA/AA Park Open

Arabian Mounted Native Costume ATR
HA/AA English Show Hack ATR

Arabian English Pleasure Open

HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle--English/Western
$HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse
$Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 40 & Over
Arabian Country English Pleasure JOTR 13 & Un
A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation JTR 14-18

Friday, June 21, 2019 - 8:00 A.M.

Session 1
140 29 B | $Arabian Gelding In-Hand - AOTH
141 4 C | $Arabian Mare Breeding - AOTH
142 17 A | Arabian Stallion Breeding - AOTH
143 226 A | Arabian Reining Open
144 669 A | $HA/AA Reining Junior Horse
145 96 B | Arabian Country English Pleasure Open
146 749 C | $HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
147 197 A | Arabian Western Pleasure JOTR 13 & Under
148 558 B | HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR
149 891 C | AAHA/AAWIT Hunter Pleasure — 10 & Under
150 532 A | $HA/AA English Pleasure Junior Horse
151 624 B | $HA/AA Western Pleasure AAOTR 40 & Over
152 2243 C | $Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select JTR
153 61 A | Arabian Park Open

Friday, June 21, 2019 — Session 2
1%4 131 B | Arabian Country Pleasure Driving Open
155 166 C | Arabian Ladies Side Saddle E/W Open
156 2662 A | HA/AA Country English Pleasure Select JOTR
157 2161 B | $HA/AA Western Pleasure AAOTR 19-39
158 113 C | Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR
159 595 A | HA/AA Mounted Native Costume ATR
160 891 B | ARHA/AA W/J Western Pleasure 10 & Under
161 2163 C | HA/JAA Western Pleasure JOTR
162 84 A | Arabian English Pleasure ATR
163 740 B | HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR 13 & Under
164 2197 C | AIHA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ JTR 14 -18

TBA Clinic

Friday, June 21, 2019 - Session 3

TBA
165 27 A | Arabian Gelding In-Hand Open
166 451 B | HAJAA Gelding In-Hand Open
167 401 C | HA/AA Mare Breeding Open
168 15 A | Arabian Stallion Breeding Open
169 576 B | HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving Open
170 2953 C | HA/JAA Hunter Pleasure Select JTR 14-18
171 2133 A | Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 19-39
172 928 B | A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation JTR 13 & Un
173 359 C | HA/JAA English Pleasure AATR
174 191 A | Arabian Western Pleasure Open
175 151 B | Arabian Mounted Native Costume Open
176 1173 C | HAJAA Hunter Pleasure Select AATR
177 112 A | $Arabian Country English Pleasure Jr. Horse
178 2151 B | HAJAA Country English Pleasure JOTR 14-18
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2019 REGION 13 CHAMPIONSHIPS
TENTATIVE CLASSES & CALL JUDGING ASSIGNMENTS

Saturday, June 22, 2019 - 8:00 A.M.
Session 1

179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

457
407
919
1372
307
2144
205
1647
501
2135
2953
2110
2643

OW>rOWW>TOTPFPOL>TO

$HAJ/AA Gelding In Hand - AOTH

$HA/AA Mare Breeding - AOTH

AR/HA/AA Showmanship - JTH

AR/HA/AA Showmanship - AATH

Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR

HA/AA English Pleasure JOTR

$Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse
$Arabian English Pleasure AAOTR

HA/AA Mounted Native Costume Open
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR 14 - 18
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Select JTR 13 & Un
$Arabian Country English Pleas. AAOTR 19-39
HA/AA Country English Pleasure Select JTR

Saturday, June 22, 2019 — Session 2

192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204

136
915
2125
2148
638
298
516
322
2108
893
737
108

TBA

205 2
206 2171
207 91
208 621
209 897
210 544
211 291
212 2115
213 397
214 612
215 506

OW>XrOwW>T>OW>>0O >

Lead Line 2-6 yr. old Rider

Arabian Country Pleasure Driving ATD
A/HA/AA WIT Hunter Seat Eq. - 10 & Under
Arabian Western Pleasure JOTR 14-18
$HA/AA Country English Pleasure AAO 19-39
HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR 13 & Under
HA/AA English Pleasure Open

Arabian English Show Hack ATR

Arabian English Pleasure JTR

AHA/AA WIT English Pleasure 10 & Under
$HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 40 & Over
Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 13 & Un

Youth Chuck —a - Duck
Saturday, June 22, 2019 - Session 3

OO0 >

Arabian Mare Breeding - Open

$HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 19-39
$Arabian English Pleasure Junior Horse
HA/AA Western Pleasure Open

HA/AA WIT Country English Pleasure 10 & Un
$HA/AA Country English Pleasure AAOTR 40 & Over
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open

Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 14-18
Arabian Western Pleasure AATR

HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle ATR E/W

HA/AA Park ATR

Scholarship awards during this session.
Exhibitor Party after the last class!

Sunday, June 23, 2019 - 8:00 A.M.

Session 1
216 117 C | Arabian Pleasure Driving Open
217 664 A | $HA/AA Reining AAOTR
218 548 B | HA/AA Country English Pleasure JOTR 13 & Un
219 584 C | $HA/AA English Pleasure AAOTR
220 1635 A | HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR
221 1166 B | Arabian Western Pleasure Select AATR
222 911 C | AHA/AAW/T Saddle Seat Eq. - 10 & Under
223 2165 A | HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR
224 306 B | $Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
225 1843 C | Arabian Country Eng. Pleasure Select JTR
226 1358 A | AIHA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ - AATR
Sunday, June 23, 2019 — Session 2
227 562 B | HA/AA Pleasure Driving Open
228 229 A | $Arabian Reining AAOTR
229 557 C | $HA/AA Country English Pleasure Jr. Horse
230 66 A | Arabian Park ATR
231 1169 B | Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select AATR
232 755 C | HA/AA English Show Hack Open
233 1178 A | Arabian Western Pleasure JTR
234 99 B | $Arabian Country English Pleasure AAOTR 40 & Over
235 2153 C | HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR 14-18
236 942 A | AHA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ- JTR 13 & Un
237. —248. 10 slots for TBA Classes

(Call judge to be determined)
Abbreviation descriptions

A = Arabian

HA/AA = Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian

ATR = Amateur to Ride

JTR = Junior to Ride

AAT = Adult Amateur To Handle or Ride
AAO = Adult Amateur Owner to Handle or Ride
AOTD = Amateur Owner to Drive

AOT = Amateur Owner to Handle or Ride
JOTR = Junior Owner to Ride

Select = For Select Amateur/Junior exhibitors
$ = Sweepstakes Allocated Classes

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE RECORDED OWNER
AND ALL TRAINERS, DRIVERS, RIDERS, HALTER HANDLERS, COACHES AND
THE PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) IN AN ARABIAN HORSE
ASSOCIATION RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION, AT THE TIME OF ENTRY
INTO A COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT A COPY OF A VALID AHA
MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN AHA OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE
EVENT MEMBERSHIP FEE PER COMPETITOR. WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR
THE OWNER AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED COMPETITION, BOTH THE OWNER
AND AGENT MUST BE MEMBERS OF AHA OR PAY THE AHA SINGLE EVENT
MEMBERSHIP. SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AT AHA
REGIONAL OR NATIONAL COMPETITIONS. EXHIBITORS IN WALK-TROT
CLASSES ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS AT
QUALIFYING COMPETITIONS, BUT MUST HAVE AN AHA MEMBERSHIP WITH
COMPETITION CARD AT AHA REGIONAL AND NATIONAL
COMPETITIONS.EXHIBITORS IN LEAD LINE CLASSES OR
PARENTS/GUARDIANS SIGNING FOR MINORS ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA
MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS. (BOD 5/12)
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USEF Competition Name: Region 13 Championships USEF # 320984

Competition Division(s) and Rating(s): Arabian Competition

ATTENTION

YLOMPETITORS
ST S PO TRANG EQURENENT

Starting January 1, 2019, if you are a USEF Competing
Member 18 years of age or older you are required to

complete the core Safe Sport Training within 30 days
of activating your membership.

If you do not complete the training, you are
ineligible to participate in all USEF activities
including competitions.

TAKE the SAFE SPORT TRAINING at USEF.org by
logging into your member dashboard.

.
#tyouarenotalone KS\AFE SPORT
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Mail To: Ringside Productions
P.O. Box 508
Bonne Terre, MO 63628
317-717-7683
ryan@ringsideproductionslic.com

JUNE 19" - JUNE 23" 2019

REGION 13 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

PRE-ENTRIES CLOSE May 20", 2019

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT/ONLY ONE OWNER PER ENTRY FORM. All entries must be complete. Enclose correct fees, copies of horse registration papers, purchase contract
(if applicable), USEF/EC membership cards, amateur certification, and AHA membership cards for each rider, driver, handler, and owner.

Name of First Horse Reg. No. DOB Sex Color Height Sweepstakes
4 Yes O No
Sire Dam USEF Horse ID #
Entry Fees
Rider/driver/handler AHA # Class Numbers
USEF/EC # $
Rider/driver/handler AHA # Class Numbers
USEF/EC #
$
FOR MORE THAN TWO RIDERS WITH SAME HORSE USED NEXT TABLE, LEAVING HORSE DATA BLANK
Name of First Horse Reg. No. DOB Sex Color Height Sweepstakes
d Yes O No
Sire Dam USEF Horse ID #
Entry Fees
Rider/driver/handler AHA # Class Numbers
USEF/EC # $
Rider/driver/handler AHA # Class Numbers
USEF/EC #
$
Each person signing this entry form acknowledges that he/she has read the front and reverse side of this entry form and agrees
to the applicable terms, conditions, waivers and consent as set forth herein. Each person agrees that the information is accurate
to the best of his/her knowledge. All OWNERS, RIDERS, DRIVERS, & HANDLERS MUST SIGN ON THE BACK. Minor entrants
must also have parent/guardian signatures(s) on the back.
TOTAL CLASS FEES $
** PHOTO COPIES REQUIRED of all Horse Reg. Papers, Proof of Ownership (if applicable), Both AHA Competition and
USEF Membership Cards & Safe Sport Certificate and or Amateur cards (if applicable), for all owners/riders/trainers or
PAY INCOMPLETE ENTRY FEE** NO BLANK CHECKS ACCEPTED!!!
Horse Stalls @ $150 @ $
. ; Tack Stalls @ $150 @ $
OWNER: (as it appears on reg. papers or contract 5 A~
(as itapp 9-pap ) USEF Drug & Med @ $23  $___ 23.00_
Name: AHA # ($15 D & M; $8 Admin.)
Pre Show Fees:
Address: USEF/EC #
) - Office Fee $35 Per Horse $
City, State, Zip: Phone # AHA 9-90 Fee $17 Per Horse $
o TBA Class Fee $50 $
e-mail:
Regional Show Fees:
TRAINER: AHA #
Office Fee $35 Per Horse $
Address: USEF/EC # AHA 9-90 Fee $20 Per Horse $
) ) TBA Class Fee $100 $
City, State, Zip: Phone #
i ) ) Other Fees:
E-mail: Walk/Trot Rider’s Birthday USEF Show Pass $45 $
(Your entry Acknowledgment will be sent via e-mail with an attachment) -
AHA SEM Fee $35 @ person $
Amateur Owner Relationship to Horse Owner: (Pre-Show only)
STABLE WITH Emergency Phone: __ Shavings x $8.50perbag  $
(Send request for joint stabling in the same envelope)
Camping x $40 @ day $
$200 Week
Reg Class # Qualifying Qualifying Class Name Incomplete entry ($25) $
for
Show Name & Date Points or Placing ENCLOSED TOTAL FEES $
Reg Class # Qualifying Qualifying Class Name
for MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
Show Name & Date Points or Placing
REGION 13 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

All Credit Card Info must be complete
Credit Card info: Visa/Mc/Amex : - -
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AHA ENTRY AGREEMENT

I have read the rules concerning competitions as printed in the Arabian Horse Association (AHA) Handbook / Directory and Competition Prize List and agree to be bound by
and subject to those Rules.

AHA ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION
This document waives very important legal rights. Read it carefully before signing. In consideration for AHA permitting me to participate in this Competition, and by signing the entry blank, | agree
as follows:
| AGREE that | choose to participate voluntarily in this Competition, as a rider, driver, handler, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, junior exhibitor, or as a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor. | AM
FULLY AWARE AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT HORSE SPORTS AND PARTICIPATION IN THIS COMPETITION INVOLVE SERIOUS RISK OF HARM INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, RISKS OF
ACCIDENT, SERIOUS BODILY INJURY, INCLUDING DEATH, BROKEN BONES, HEAD INJURIES, TRAUMA, PAIN, AND SUFFERING, AND PROPERTY DAMAGE. | ASSUME ALL RISKS OF
HARM TO ME, MY HORSE OR MY PROPERTY
I AGREE for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns to release AHA, the Competition, the facilities lease d by the Competition and the owner(s) of the facilities, and all of their
respective officers, officials, directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers, affiliated organizations and insurers (collectively, the "Released Parties") from any and all claims for damage, loss, or
injury to myself, other persons, horses or other property belonging to me to the
fullest extent permitted by law that arises out of or relates in any way to the Competition and my participation in the Competition INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DAMAGES, LOSS, OR INJURY
RESULTING FROM ANY ACTS, FAILURE TO ACT, NEGLIGENCE OR NEGLECT OF OTHER ENTRANTS, THE RELEASED PARTIES, THEIR CONTRACTORS OR INVITEES, as well as for theft,
vandalism, fire, other casualty damage, or damage arising out of any defects in the premises.
| AGREE to indemnify and hold harmless (that is pay all losses, damages, attorney’s fees and costs of) the Released Parties from and against any and all claims, demands, penalties, actions, losses,
costs, damages, injuries, liabilities and obligations (including attorney’s fees) of whatsoever kind and nature, which may be asserted against or incurred by any of them as a result of (1) my participation in
the Competition or (2) any act, failure to act, or neglect (a) by me, my agents, employees, riders, handlers, trainers, coaches, drivers, contractors or invitees, or (b) by any animal owned or exhibited by me
or in my custody or control.
| AGREE and represent that | am qualified and eligible to enter and/or participate in the Competition, and every horse | am entering is qualified and eligible as entered.
| AGREE to accept AS FINAL any decision of AHA, the Show Commission or Show Officials concerning my qualification or the qualification of my horse to enter the Competition or any results of the
Competition, except to the extent that the Rules of AHA, the Competition, CEF or USA Equestrian permit a protest or hearing of such decisions. Should a hearing be requested, | agree to accept AS
FINAL the decision of the particular hearing body. | agree to release, hold harmless and not to sue AHA, the Competition Sponsor, their officers, directors, employees, volunteers or members concerning
any decision of AHA, the Competition, its Show Commission, Show Officials or any hearing body that relates to my qualifications or my horse(s)’ qualifications to enter the Competition or any results of the
Competition.
| AGREE that AHA has the sole right to control, sell, supervise or give away (or assign to others the right to do so) the exclusive rights to broadcast, televise, reproduce, transmit and disseminate all or
part of this event, and | agree that AHA may use or assign, in any way AHA sees fit, photographs, films, videos, audios, cablecasts, or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the
Competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the Competition or AHA. Those like nesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way which implies
endorsement of any company, product, product category or service. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with such use, including any claim to compensation,
invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. By signing below as a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, | consent to the child’s participation and agree to all of the above provisions, and
further agree to assume all of the obligations of this AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and Indemnification personally and on behalf of the child. This AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and
Indemnification is governed by the Laws of the State of Colorado and is intended to be interpreted as broadly as possible. | agree that exclusive jurisdiction and venue (place) for any legal action against
AHA, its officers, directors, employees, volunteers or agents shall be in the local district courts or the federal court of the State of Colorado. If any part of this agreement is determined to be unenforceable,
all other parts shall remain effect.

UNITED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION, INC. ENTRY AGREEMENT

| have read the United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the “Federation”) Entry Agreement (GR906.4) as printed in the Prize List for this Competition and agree to all of its provisions. | understand and
agree that by entering this Competition, | am subject to Federation Rules, the Prize List, and local rules of the competition. | agree to waive the right to the use of my photos at the competition, and agree
that any actions against the Federation must be brought in New York State.

RELEASE, ASSUMPTION OF RISK, WAIVER AND INDEMNIFICATION This document waives important legal rights. Read it carefully before signing.
| AGREE in consideration for my participation in this Competition to the following:
| AGREE that the “Federation” and “Competition” as used above includes all of their officials, officers, directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers and affiliated organizations.
| AGREE that | choose to participate voluntarily in the Competition with my horse, as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, or as parent or guardian of a junior
exhibitor. | am fully aware and acknowledge that horse sports and the Competition involve inherent dangerous risks of accident, loss, and serious bodily injury including broken bones, head injuries,
trauma, pain, suffering, or death (“Harm”).
| AGREE to hold harmless and release the Federation and the Competition from all claims for money damages or otherwise for any Harm to me or my horse and for any Harm of any nature caused by me
or my horse to others, even if the Harm arises or results, directly or indirectly, from the negligence of the Federation or the Competition.
| AGREE to expressly assume all risks of Harm to me or my horse, including Harm resulting from the negligence of the Federation or the Competition.
| AGREE to indemnify (that is, to pay any losses, damages, or costs incurred by) the Federation and the Competition and to hold them harmless with respect to claims for Harm to me or my horse, and for
claims made by others for any Harm caused by me or my horse while at the Competition. | have read the Federation Rules about protective equipment, including GR801 and, if applicable, EV114 and |
understand that | am entitled to wear protective equipment without penalty, and | acknowledge that the Federation strongly encourages me to do so while WARNING that no protective equipment can
guard against all injuries.
If | am a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, | consent to the child’s participation and AGREE to all of the above provisions and AGREE to assume all of the obligations of this Release on the child’s
behalf. | represent that | have the requisite training, coaching and abilities to safely compete in this competition.
| AGREE that if | am injured at this competition, the medical personnel treating my injuries may provide information on my injury and treatment to the Federation on the official USEF accident/injury report
form.

BY SIGNING BELOW, | AGREE to be bound by all applicable Federation Rules and all terms and provisions of tis entry blank and all terms and provisions of this Prize List. If | am signing and submitting
this Agreement electronically, | acknowledge that my electronic signature shall have the same validity, force and effect as if | affixed my signature by my own hand.

Rider/Driver/Handler Owner/Agent Trainer/Coach
(mandatory) (mandatory) (mandatory)

Signature Signature Signature

Print Name Print Name Print Name

PERMISSION to RIDE for MINOR (UNDER 18 yrs. Of age)

| hereby consent to the entry of the named minor in this competition and certify that the foregoing representations and statements and that of same may bae deemed a part hereof, and
hereby accept responsibility thereunder for the participation of said minor.

Name of Minor Signature
Birthday of Minor Relationship: (parent of guardian)
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CLASSES BY DIVISION

Arabian Halter & Performance Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian

103. Filly Breeding 2 YO, Open Halter/Performance WIT Pleasure

141. $Mare Breeding, AOTH 167. Mare Breeding, Open 125. Arabian W/T Country Engl Pleas, 10 & Un
205. Mare Breeding, Open 180. $Mare Breeding, AOTH 209. HA/AA WIT Country Engl Pleas. 10 & Un
104. Gelding In-Hand 2 YO, Open 166. Gelding In-Hand, Open 202. A/HAJAA WIT English Pleasure 10 & Un
140. $Gelding In-Hand, AOTH 179. $Gelding In-Hand, AOTH 160. A/HA/AA W/J Western Pleasure 10 & Un
165. Gelding In-Hand, Open 106. $Yearling Fillies ABS 149. A/HA/AA WIT Hunter Pleasure 10 & Un
105. Colt Breeding 2 YO, Open 107. $Yearling Colts/Geldings ABS

142. Stallion Breeding, AOTH 227. Pleasure Driving, Open A/HA/AA Equitation/Showmanship
168. Stallion Breeding, Open 169. Country Pleasure Driving, Open 172. Saddle Seat Equitation, JTR 13 & Under
101. $Yearling Fillies, ABS 131. Park, Open 139. Saddle Seat Equitation, JTR 14 - 18
102. $Yearling Colts/Geldings, ABS 215. Park, ATR 110. Reining Seat Equitation, JTR

216. Pleasure Driving, Open 199. English Pleasure, Open 127. Western Horsemanship, JTR

154. Country Pleasure Driving, Open 150. $English Pleasure, Junior Horse 236. Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ, JTR 13 &
193. Country Pleasure Driving, ATD 126. English Pleasure, JTR Under

153. Park, Open 184. English Pleasure, JOTR 164. Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ, JTR 14 - 18
230. Park, ATR 173. English Pleasure, AATR 226. Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ - AATR
134. English Pleasure, Open 219. $English Pleasure, AAOTR 222. WIT Saddle Seat Equitation, 10 & Under
207. $English Pleasure, Junior Horse 128. Country English Pleasure, Open 112. W/ Western Equitation, 10 & Under
117. English Pleasure, JOTR 229. $Country English Pleasure, Junior Horse 194. W/T Hunter Seat Equitation, 10 & Under
201. English Pleasure JTR 115. Country English Pleasure, JTR 13 & 181. Showmanship, JTH

162. English Pleasure, ATR Under 182. Showmanship, AATH

186. $English Pleasure, AAOTR 235. Country English Pleasure, JTR 14-18

145. Country English Pleasure, Open 218. Country English Pleasure, JOTR 13 & AHAJAA -Lead Line

177. $Country English Pleasure, Junior Horse Under 192. - Lead-Line 2 Yr. to 6 Yr. old Riders - No
212. Country English Pleasure, JTR 14-18 178. Country English Pleasure, JOTR 14 -18 Qualification

204. Country English Pleasure, JTR 13 & 191. Country English Pleasure Select, JTR

Under 156. Country English Pleasure Select, JOTR $ = Allocated Regional Sweepstakes Classes
138. Country English Pleasure, JOTR 13 & 122. Country English Pleasure Select, AATR

Under 148. Country English Pleasure, AATR TBA Classes 237 - 248 10 slots

123. Country English Pleasure, JOTR 14-18 196. $Country English Pleasure AAOTR 19 - 39

225. Country English Pleasure Select, JTR 210. $Country English Pleasure AAOTR 40 & Over

113. Country English Pleasure Select, AATR 232. English Show Hack, Open

158. Country English Pleasure, AATR 133. English Show Hack, ATR

190. $Country English Pleasure, AAOTR 19 - 187. Mounted Native Costume, Open

39 159. Mounted Native Costume, ATR

234. $Country English Pleasure, AAOTR 40 & 135. Ladies Side Saddle, English/Western

Over 214. Ladies Side Saddle, E/W ATR

121. English Show Hack, Open 208. Westemn Pleasure, Open

200. English Show Hack, ATR 136. $Western Pleasure, Junior Horse

175. Mounted Native Costume, Open 223. Western Pleasure, JTR

132. Mounted Native Costume, ATR 161. Western Pleasure, JOTR

155. Ladies Side Saddle, E/W Open 120. Western Pleasure Select, AATR

116. Ladies Side Saddle E/W, ATR 197. Western Pleasure, AATR

174. Western Pleasure, Open 157. $Western Pleasure, AAOTR 19 - 39

185. $Western Pleasure, Junior Horse 151. $Western Pleasure, AAOTR 40 & Over

233. Western Pleasure, JTR 114. Hunter Pleasure, Open

147. Western Pleasure, JOTR 13 & Under 146. $Hunter Pleasure, Junior Horse

195. Western Pleasure, JOTR 14 -18 220. Hunter Pleasure, JTR

221. Western Pleasure Select, AATR 163. Hunter Pleasure, JOTR 13 & Under

213. Western Pleasure, AATR 129. Hunter Pleasure, JOTR 14 -18

130. $Western Pleasure, AAOTR 19 - 39 170. Hunter Pleasure Select JTR 14-18

124. $Western Pleasure, AAOTR 40 & Over 189. Hunter Pleasure Select JTR 13 & Under

211. Hunter Pleasure, Open 176. Hunter Pleasure Select, AATR

224. $Hunter Pleasure, Junior Horse 118. Hunter Pleasure, AATR

111. Hunter Pleasure, JTR 13 & Under 206. $Hunter Pleasure, AAOTR 19 - 39

119. Hunter Pleasure, JTR 14-18 203. $Hunter Pleasure, AAOTR 40 & Over

198. Hunter Pleasure, JOTR 13 & Under 108. Reining, Open

188. Hunter Pleasure, JOTR 14 -18 144. $Reining, Junior Horse

152. Hunter Pleasure Select, JTR 217. $Reining Horse, AAOTR

231. Hunter Pleasure Select, AATR

183. Hunter Pleasure, AATR

171. $Hunter Pleasure, AAOTR 19 - 39

137. $Hunter Pleasure, AAOTR 40 & Over

143. Reining, Open

109. $Reining, Junior Horse PAGE 19
228. $Reining, AAOTR



SHAVINGS, HAY AND GRAIN

Shavings, hay and Grain are available for purchase.
Contact barn manager, Daphne Wyatt at (317) 752-2623.

Shavings $8.50/bag
Orchard Grass Hay, Western 2 tie (long bale) $36/bale
Orchard/Alfalfa light mix Hay, West, 3 tie $40/bale
Alfalfa, Western 3 tie $39/bale
Tribute Seniority Pelleted $15.00/bag
Triibute Kalm Ultra $17.00/bag
Tribute Kalm Performer $17.00/bag
TributeTough to Beet $17.00/bag
Tribute Kalm N Ez Pelleted $14.00/bag
Tribute Essential K $23.00/bag
Tribute Beet Pulp $14.00/bag

CLASS SPONSORSHIP FORM
Region 13 Championships and Concurrent Pre-Shows A & B

Yes! I'll sponsor a class (or classes): at $75 @ class.
BEST DEAL: Sponsor 3 class for $200.00

Classes are assigned on a first come, first served basis.
| would like to sponsor the following class(es).

First Choice:

Second Choice:

Sponsored by: (To be used by announcer)

Name/Farm/Company:

City/State:

Make Check Payable to: Region 13 Championship Show
Make Check Payable to: Region 13 Championship Show or Pay Via PayPal by
sending money to Region13Championships@gmail.com
Submit along with your entries or send to:
Michelle Kimbro, 3822 Warwick Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48309
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Buffalo Wild Wings Grill & Bar
143 Fairway Dr, Wilmington
(937) 283-9464

Number One China Buffett
1587 Rombach Ave, Wilmington
(937) 383-3888

Mac D's Pub
1400 W Locust St, Wilmington
(937) 382-1348

Fiesta Vera Cruz
37 West Locust St, Wilmington
(937) 382-1734

Bob Evans Restaurant
1075 E Side Dr, Wilmington
(937) 382-6768

Domino's Pizza
1097 W Locust St, Wilmington

(937) 382-0933

Frisch's Big Boy Restaurant
1341 Rombach Ave, Wilmington

(937) 382-1675

Tj Cinnamons
1619 Rombach Ave, Wilmington

(937) 382-3629

Wendy's
1055 Rombach Ave, Wilmington
(937) 382-1340

Little Caesars Pizza
1334 Rombach Ave, Wilmington
(937) 366-1088

EQUESTRIAN CENTER"

Area Restaurant
Guide

Wilmington, OH
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http://www.menupix.com/ohio/restaurants/350002517/Buffalo-Wild-Wings-Grill-and-Bar-Wilmington-OH
http://www.menupix.com/ohio/restaurants/350013971/Number-One-China-Buffett-Wilmington-OH
http://www.menupix.com/ohio/restaurants/29322811/Fiesta-veracruz-Wilmington-OH
http://www.menupix.com/ohio/restaurants/350001972/Bob-Evans-Restaurant-Wilmington-OH
http://www.menupix.com/ohio/restaurants/350006006/Dominos-Pizza-Wilmington-OH
http://www.menupix.com/ohio/restaurants/350007715/Frischs-Big-Boy-Restaurant-Wilmington-OH
http://www.menupix.com/ohio/restaurants/350020556/Tj-Cinnamons-Wilmington-OH
http://www.menupix.com/ohio/restaurants/350021498/Wendys-Wilmington-OH
http://www.menupix.com/ohio/restaurants/380239687/Little-Caesars-Pizza-Wilmington-OH

2019 REGION 13 STALL CARD SUBMIT WITH ENTRY FORMS
MANDATORY!
Stalls in what Trainer/Stable Name:

Order Your Bedding Direct with the Show Secretary
Do not mail after May 20, 2019
You may bring your entries to show, but reserve your stalls EARLY!

Trainers: Please list the client’s names to be stalled with you!
Attach separate list if needed.

List of clients names:

Your Contact Phone No:( ) e-mail:
Total Number of Stalls requested: Total # of Bags Shavings $8.50@
Expected date of arrival: June at ( ) AM. ( ) P.M.

You MUST send this stall card in with your entries to the Show Secretary:
Ryan Chambers, PO BOX 508, Bonne Terre, MO 63628
PHONE: 314-717-7683 (Fax not available)

CAMPER TRAILER - RV — MOTOR HOME RESERVATION FORM

Full Service Camping is limited, please reserve early and submit this form with entries.

Reserve RV/Camper space for the show $200.00 @ week or $40 @ day.

Add the camping fee to your entry blank and turn this in to the show
office for a camping pass to post on your door

Name/Owner on Entry Blank

Camper Trailer/RV Model

State and License Plate #

# of days x $40 Total $

Weekly rate $200
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LIVE FOR THE 12222l

YOU CAN'T PUT INTO WORDS

WWW.ROOKERTRAININGSTABLE.COM
14042 IROQUOIS WOODS DRIVE, FENTON, MICHIGAN 48430
CARMELLE ROOKER 810.241.9246 | SHAWN ROOKER 810.348.7155

©
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ARABIAN HALF-ARABIAN/ANGLO ARABIAN
HORSE SHOW

Region 13 Championships
& Concurrent Pre-Show

Secretary: Ryan Chambers,
Ringside Productions
PO Box 508
Bonne Terre, MO 63628

Entries Must Be Postmarked by May 20, 2019

AFTER CLOSING DATES DO NOT MAIL ENTRYS
BRING PAPER WORK TO THE SHOW
www.AHARegionl3.com




